Notice: NR13 6LH, PSH Environmental
Ltd: environmental permit application
advertisement

The Environment Agency consults the public on certain applications for waste
operations, mining waste operations, installations, water discharge and
groundwater activities. The arrangements are explained in its Public
Participation Statement

These notices explain:

e what the application is about
e how you can view the application documents
e when you need to comment by

The Environment Agency will decide:

e whether to grant or refuse the application
e what conditions to include in the permit (if granted)

Press release: Worksop waste company
fined £15,000 for operating illegally

A Nottinghamshire company has been fined £15,000 for operating an illegal
waste site on land adjacent to Sandy Lane in Worksop. The company was also
ordered to pay costs of £7,200 and a victim surcharge of £120.

The case against Yorkshire Waste Services Ltd. of Gateford Road, Worksop, was
proven in the absence of a company representative at the trial on Friday 2
March 2018 at Mansfield Magistrates’ Court.

Officers from the Environment Agency told the court that the site had been
previously used by a company called Trent Valley Recycling Ltd. The site
itself is one with a high fire risk due to the waste operations conducted by
the previous owners.

This company did have an environmental permit for the site, however this was
disclaimed once the company went into liquidation.

Officers discovered that Yorkshire Waste were storing a significant quantity
of baled textile waste on the site between April and June last year.

A search of the public register confirmed that a number of companies had
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registered exemptions for waste activity on the site.

In light of that, and the fact that there was a high fire risk associated
with the site, the exemptions were de-registered.

An enforcement notice was served on Yorkshire Waste giving them 21 days to
clear the site of illegal waste. However, the waste remained on the site and
no attempt was made to clear it.

In passing sentence, the Magistrates said that the company had flagrantly
disregarded the law in committing the offences. They noted that the offences
took place close to a high risk fire site.

A spokesperson for the Environment Agency said:

Yorkshire Waste Services has repeatedly put the environment at risk
by deliberately ignoring the law for financial gain.

Illegal waste activity such as this has a detrimental impact on the
community and environment, as well as undermining legitimate
businesses.

The Environment Agency will continue to work hard to ensure
enforcement action is taken against those who flout the law.

Anyone who suspects waste is being disposed of on an illegal site should
report the matter to the Environment Agency’s incident hotline on 0800 80 70
60 or anonymously to Crimestoppers on 0800 555 111.

The charges

e On 15 June 2017 Yorkshire Waste Services Ltd failed, without reasonable
excuse, to comply with a notice dated 22 June 2017 pursuant to section
59(1) (a) of the Environmental Protection Act 1990, in that it failed to
remove controlled waste from land at Sandy Lane, Worksop. Contrary to
section 59(5) Environmental Protection Act 1990.

e Between 9 April 2017 and 15 June 2017 at a site adjacent to Sandy Lane,
Worksop, Yorkshire Waste Services Ltd did operate a regulated facility,
namely a waste operation for the deposit, treatment and storage of
waste, except under and to the extent authorised by an environmental
permit Contrary to Regulations 12 and 38(1)(a) Environmental Permitting
(England and Wales) Regulations 2016.




Notice: NG22 OPG, Robert Clough and
John Clough: environmental permit
application advertisement

The Environment Agency consults the public on certain applications for waste
operations, mining waste operations, installations, water discharge and
groundwater activities. The arrangements are explained in its Public
Participation Statement

These notices explain:

e what the application is about
e how you can view the application documents
e when you need to comment by

The Environment Agency will decide:

e whether to grant or refuse the application
e what conditions to include in the permit (if granted)

Notice: Ford Transit Tipper 100-T350:
vehicle seizure notice

If this is your vehicle, read the vehicle seizure notice to find out how to
claim it.

Press release: National product safety
office carries out first enforcement
action

British timber operator Hardwood Dimensions (Holdings) Ltd today (2 March)
was fined £4,000 for breaching regulations prohibiting the importing and sale
of illegally harvested timber.

The fine marked the first enforcement action carried out by the Government'’s
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new Office for Product Safety and Standards since its establishment earlier
this year.

Hardwood’s failed to check the legality of a batch of timber from Cameroon
when placing it on the market, breaching regulations requiring businesses
trading in timber and timber products in the UK to ensure that their products
originate from legal sources.

At Manchester Magistrates Court, the company was convicted and fined £4,000
plus costs after pleading guilty at the first hearing.

Business Minister Andrew Griffiths said:

The new Office for Product Safety and Standards strengthens the
UK’'s already tough product safety and enforcement rules and today'’s
decision by the court sends a powerful message to companies that
they need to ensure any products they sell originate from
legitimate sources.

Mike Kearney, Head of Enforcement at the Office for Product Safety and
Standards, said:

This conviction shows just how serious we are about compliance
issues and how we will take rapid action when rules have been
broken to protect consumers, businesses and the environment.

Taking into account their mitigation and credit for an early guilty plea,
Hardwood’s was fined £4,000 plus a victim surcharge of £170 and prosecution
costs of £3,273. The total of £7,443 was ordered to be paid within 28 days.

How the Office for Product Safety and Standards contributes to the national
regulatory landscape.
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